Stephanie Sanders, President & CEO Available for Interviews 317-506-8224

PR Contact: Dawn Jones 919-649-5358



For Immediate Release

Press Release

The Mozel Sanders Foundation To Feed The Homeless Tomorrow

Indianapolis IN, March 25, 2020: The Mozel Sanders Foundation, Inc. in conjunction with the Castleton Outback will be feeding approximately 100 homeless individuals this Thursday, March 25, 2020, as part of its Helping Hands Lunch Giveaway. We invite the press to join us at our first stop beginning at 11am at the Wheeler Mission. Afterwards, we will also be handing out lunches at the Downtown Public Library and at the American Legion.

Stephanie Sanders, Executive Director and Past President/CEO of the organization, shares "We are again humbled and thankful to our partners who are working with us to help make this challenging environment more bearable. While everyone is sheltered-in, we know that many do not have a shelter to go to and no meal at home."

Ms. Sanders is the daughter-in-law of Founder the Late Rev. Mozel Sanders and the widow of the Late Rev. Roosevelt Sanders, Sr. and has been the President and CEO since Rev. Roosevelt's passing in 2010. Her youngest son, Stephen Mozel James Sanders, is the current President and CEO.

People can always contribute to the Mozel Sanders Foundation, Inc. individuals can go to the website at Mozel Sanders.org and contribute through PayPal or credit/debit card, they can text Mozel to 313131, can contribute through the CashApp using \$mozelsanders or through snail mail c/o Mozel Sanders Foundation, Inc., 709 N Belmont Ave., Indianapolis IN 46222.

Mozel Sanders Foundation, Inc. is longest running organization in the country feeding the most people on Thanksgiving Day. "We also give away groceries every 2nd Thursday of the month at our base location Mt. Vernon Community Baptist Church, 709 N. Belmont Avenue, Indianapolis IN 46222. Hunger knows no season, so our goal is to be able to feed those less fortunate 4 times a week and on Thanksgiving and Christmas," states Stephen Sanders.

For more information, please contact Stephanie Sanders at 317-506-8224 or PR Contact Dawn Jones at 919-649-5358.

About The Mozel Sanders Foundation:

The Mozel Sanders Foundation is a non-profit organization, established in 1971, that has been feeding the hungry for over 40 years. This year, the foundation served over 20,000 hot meals on Thanksgiving Day. The Mozel Sanders Foundation gives hope to the hungry and empowers youth & adults in Central Indiana. 2021 will be our 50th year in serving the Indianapolis community.